

## **Crest Community Association Annual Membership Drive**

A Little History: The original Crest Clubhouse was built in 1939 by residents of La Cresta and was maintained by the La Cresta Women's Club. The land was donated by Barney and Dollie Cornelius and became the main meeting place for the community and was always used for the betterment of Crest. Over the years the names and organizations have been updated from the La Cresta Women's Club to the La Cresta Country Club, The Crest Civic Group, and the Crest Community Association. The goal, however, has always remained the same.

The Crest Community Association continues to be tasked with the challenge of keeping our beloved Clubhouse fiscally sound so we can continue to have a place where the community can gather. The residents of Crest can accomplish this task. Whether it is by becoming **donating member or by volunteering time**, together we can create fun events to both enrich the community and support the clubhouse. While all community members are always invited to CCA events, your membership shows your dedication and support.

Members of the Crest Community Association receive a discount on clubhouse rentals.

Please won't you join in on the fun and support the Crest Community?

Cicuit Caiu #		Exp:	Name on Card:	Type (Visa,	
MC)					
Cash	Tot	tal Amount:			
Or					
	ww.crestca.co	m and click on the	Crest Community Member	ship Form (Credit card)	
Volunteer: Would you li	ke to:				
Help with a Community I	Dinners	Help with the	July 4 <sup>th</sup> Committee		
Assist with CCA Rentals_					
Help with Clubhouse Ma	intenance	Help with Me	mbership committee	Ask Me	
			<b>.</b>		
Name(s):			Phone		
Address:		El Cajon, CA 92021			
		Date:			

www.crestcahistory.com (Historical Society website) Email: Crestcommunity18@gmail.com